Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Narendra V. Shenoy			09/07/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Synopsys, Inc.						
Street Address:	700 E. Middlefield Road						
City:	Mountain View						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95110						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 11853		009					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	F. N. share (400)454 5000						
Correspondence will be	e sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:							
Email: Correspondent Name:	Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP						
Address Line 1: 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320							
Address Line 4:	San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SYN-0921					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeanette S. Harms					
Total Attachments: 2 source=SYN-0921-ExecutedAssignment-1#page1.tif source=SYN-0921-ExecutedAssignment-1#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Narendra V. Shenoy of 20349 Via Palamos Cupertino, CA 95014

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 700 E. Middlefield Road Mountain View, CA 94043-4033, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

"IDENTIFYING AND IMPROVING ROBUST DESIGNS USING STATISTICAL TIMING ANALYSIS"

for which I will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	7	tay of	SEPTEMBER	e ,2007.	the .
-		•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Narendra V. Shenoy

State of <u>California</u>)

County of Santa Clara)

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves

1

On Q9.07.07 before me, 2 rike JOM Personally appeared <u>Narendra V. Shenov</u> [] personally known to me -or - [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SS



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California			
county of Santa Clara			
	Name and Title of Officer & G., "Jane Doe, Notary Pub Name and Title of Officer & G., "Jane Doe, Notary Pub Name(s) of Signer(s)	Public.	
	personally known to me		
	Of (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)		
Commission di Nes	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledg he/she/they executed the same in his/h capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s instrument the person(s), or the entit which the person(s) acted, executed th	ed to me that er/their authorized ignature(s) on the y upon behalf of	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Place Notary Seal Above	Signatury of Notary Public	<u> </u>	
	IONAL		
Though the information below is not required by law, it i and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	may prove valuable to persons relying on the do attachment of this form to another document.	cument	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	te Assignment		
Document Date: 09.07.07	V Number of Pages:	1	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
On a situine Change the Change (s)			
Capacity(ies) Clalmed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
Corporate Officer - Title(s):		·	
Partner - Limited General might mumerant	- Bartnor - Dilimited DiGeneral	RIGHT THUMBPRINT	
Attorney in Eact OFSIGNER	Attorney in Fact	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	
□ Trustee Top of thumb here	Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator		
□ Other:	Olher:	-	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:		
© 2006 National Notary Association + 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 + Chats	worth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: I	Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827	

PATENT REEL: 019804 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 09/10/2007